
3500m

Time PositionName Club County Category

11.14 1 Veronica Colleran Ennis Track Clare O40

11.16 2 Rhona Lynch Eagle Cork O35

11.31 3 Martina O Dwyer Carrick on Suir O35

11.44 4 Corinna Walsh West Waterford Waterford O35

12.06 5 Ann Marie Healy Eagle Cork O35

12.08 6 Diane Behan Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

12.15 7 Tracey Guilfoyle Kilnaboy Clare O45

12.35 8 Michelle O'Mahoney Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O45

12.44 9 Marian Burke St. Mary's Clare Clare O35

12.47 10 Ita Hanrahan Ennis Track Clare O40

12.59 11 Catriona Gough Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

13 12 Paula Coakley Eagle Cork O35

13.08 13 Joan Hough Midleton Cork O50

13.1 14 Caroline Reidy Gneeveguilla O35

13.21 15 Elaine Barry Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

13.38 16 Liz Nolan Waterford A. C. Waterford O45

13.4 17 Jacinta Power Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

13.49 18 Sue Garrihy Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O45

13.54 19 Sharon O'Flynn Eagle Cork O35

14.02 20 Rosemary O'Brien Ennis Track Clare O35

14.04 21 BERNIE PRENDERGAST West Waterford Waterford O50

14.11 22 Carmel Mac Domhnaill West Limerick Clare O55

14.18 23 Theresa Cunningham Carrick on Suir O40

14.24 24 Gabrielle Blair Waterford A. C. Waterford O45

14.36 25 Maire Lawlor Waterford A. C. Waterford O45

14.53 26 Ann Cronin Carrick on Suir O45

15.08 27 Marion O Loughlin Ennis Track Clare O50

Club O35 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 Eagle 2, 5, 12 19

2 Ennis Track 1, 10, 20 31

3 Waterford A. C. 6, 11, 15 32

Club O45 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 Waterford A. C. 16, 24, 25 65

County O35 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 2, 5, 12, 13 32

2 Waterford 4, 6, 11, 15 36

3 Clare 1, 9, 10, 20 40

Ballyneale, Carrick on Suir, Co. Tipperary 27th  March 2011
Masters Women

Munster Masters Road Races



County O45 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Clare 7, 8, 18 33

2 Waterford 16, 21, 24 61

O35 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Rhona Lynch Eagle Cork 2

2 Martina O Dwyer Carrick on Suir 3

3 Corinna Walsh West Waterford Waterford 4

4 Ann Marie Healy Eagle Cork 5

5 Marian Burke St. Mary's Clare Clare 9

6 Catriona Gough Waterford A. C. Waterford 11

7 Paula Coakley Eagle Cork 12

8 Caroline Reidy Gneeveguilla 14

9 Jacinta Power Waterford A. C. Waterford 17

10 Sharon O'Flynn Eagle Cork 19

11 Rosemary O'Brien Ennis Track Clare 20

O40 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Veronica Colleran Ennis Track Clare 1

2 Diane Behan Waterford A. C. Waterford 6

3 Ita Hanrahan Ennis Track Clare 10

4 Elaine Barry Waterford A. C. Waterford 15

5 Theresa Cunningham Carrick on Suir 23

O45 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Tracey Guilfoyle Kilnaboy Clare 7

2 Michelle O'Mahoney Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 8

3 Liz Nolan Waterford A. C. Waterford 16

4 Sue Garrihy Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 18

5 Gabrielle Blair Waterford A. C. Waterford 24

6 Maire Lawlor Waterford A. C. Waterford 25

7 Ann Cronin Carrick on Suir 26

O50 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Joan Hough Midleton Cork 13

2 BERNIE PRENDERGAST West Waterford Waterford 21

3 Marion O Loughlin Ennis Track Clare 27

O55 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Carmel Mac Domhnaill West Limerick Clare 22



7000m

Time PositionName Club County Category

21.19 1 Frank Quinlin Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

21.37 2 John Barrett Gneeveguilla Kerry O45

21.47 3 Pat Sullivan Carrick on Suir Tipperary O45

21.54 4 Donal Keane Dundrum Tipperary O35

21.55 5 Robert Purcell Gneeveguilla Kerry O40

22.01 6 Kenny Curran Ballynonty Tipperary O35

22.08 7 Donncha O’Mahony East Cork Cork O45

21.09 8 Jim Baldwin Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

22.1 9 Declan Doherty Thurles Crokes Tipperary O40

22.12 10 Noel O'Regan Midleton Cork O40

22.18 11 Sean McCarthy Clonmel Tipperary O35

22.2 12 John Hennessy Midleton Cork O40

22.27 13 Eric Meade East Cork Cork O40

22.28 14 David Drohan Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

22.29 15 Kevin Malone Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

22.37 16 Zalerin Thzcoin Clonmel O35

22.43 17 Mark Ryan Clonmel Tipperary O35

22.44 18 John Lynch East Cork Cork O35

22.47 19 Brendan Delaney Individual Tipperary O40

22.5 20 Dick O'Gorman Clonmel Tipperary O45

22.52 21 Mike Mac Domhnaill West Limerick O55

22.55 22 Dermot McCarthy Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

22.56 23 Denis McCarthy East Cork Cork O45

22.58 24 Michael Moore Dundrum Tipperary O45

23 25 Pat Nolan Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

23.02 26 Joe Gough West Waterford Waterford O55

23.05 27 Eugene Moynihan Marian Clare O50

23.14 28 Billy Phillips Thurles Crokes Tipperary O35

23.2 29 Patrick O'Shea Iveragh Kerry O60

23.25 30 Ben English Dundrum Tipperary O50

23.26 31 Niall O’Ceallaigh Clonmel Tipperary O40

23.3 32 Donal Broderick Midleton Cork O45

23.31 33 Matt Alexander Coolquil Tipperary O55

23.31 34 Daryl Hayle Waterford A. C. Waterford O45

23.5 35 Conor Fleming Clonmel O40

23.52 36 James Kenny Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50

23.57 37 Liam Casey Clonmel Tipperary O40

23.58 38 Con McFadden Carrick on Suir Tipperary O45

23.59 39 Pat Murphy Eagle Cork O50

24 40 John Walsh Clonmel O45

24.03 41 Brendan Cronin Carrick on Suir Tipperary O50

24.04 42 Sean Cahalane Gneeveguilla Kerry O35

24.16 43 Joe keeney Coolquil Tipperary O45

24.19 44 Brendan Kinane Dundrum O45

24.21 45 YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV West Waterford Waterford O40

Masters Men



24.3 46 Malachy McGlynn Waterford A. C. Waterford O45

24.35 47 Tommy Madden Marian Clare O60

24.38 48 Pat Bracken Thurles Crokes O40

24.43 49 Jim St John Clonmel Tipperary O50

24.48 50 Fergal O'Mara Midleton Cork O40

25 51 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50

25.06 52 Michael Harvey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O55

25.13 53 Pat Twomey Eagle Cork O60

25.13 54 Joe Murphy Eagle Cork O55

25.19 55 Austin Ryan Thurles Crokes O35

25.24 56 Leslie Smyth Coolquil Tipperary O55

25.4 57 Christy Ryan Dundrum O50

25.51 58 Michael Browne Dundrum O40

25.52 59 Bryan Parkinson East Cork O60

25.57 60 John Moore Dundrum Tipperary O50

26.13 61 Albert Tebay Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

26.19 62 Stephen Blair Waterford A. C. Waterford O50

26.47 63 George O’Connor Waterford A. C. Waterford O50

27.37 64 Gerry Ralph Dundrum O55

27.38 65 Martin Loughnane Roscrea O50

27.41 66 Noel Prendergast Clonmel Tipperary O40

27.47 67 Derek Grant Waterford A. C. Waterford O50

28.06 68 Andrew Downey Carrick on Suir O50

28.07 69 Martin Ivors Coolquil O50

28.2 70 Con Corbett Thurles Crokes O50

28.44 71 John Guerin Gneeveguilla Kerry O40

29.03 72 John Quigley Eagle Cork O55

29.57 73 Sean Whelan Ennis Track Clare O60

31.26 74 MICHAEL WADE West Waterford Waterford O50

32.42 75 Mike Browne Gneeveguilla Kerry O65

33.44 76 Myles McHugh Clonmel O65

Club O35 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 Waterford A. C. 1, 8, 14, 15 38

2 East Cork 7, 13, 18, 23 61

3 Clonmel 11, 16, 17, 20 64

4 Midleton 10, 12, 32, 50 104

5 Gneeveguilla 2, 5, 42, 71 120

6 Dundrum 4, 24, 44, 58 130

7 Thurles Crokes 9, 28, 48, 55 140

Club O50 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare 36, 51, 52 139

2 Eagle 39, 53, 54 146

3 Dundrum 30, 57, 60 147

4 Coolquil 33, 56, 69 158

5 Waterford A. C. 62, 63, 67 192



County O35 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Tipperary 3, 4, 6, 9, 11, 17 50

2 Cork 7, 10, 12, 13, 18, 23 83

3 Waterford 1, 8, 14, 15, 22, 25 85

4 Kerry 2, 5, 29, 42, 71, 75 224

County O50 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Tipperary 30, 33, 41, 49 153

2 Clare 27, 36, 47, 51 161

3 Waterford 26, 62, 63, 67 218

4 Cork 39, 53, 54, 72 218

O35 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Frank Quinlin Waterford A. C. Waterford 1

2 Donal Keane Dundrum Tipperary 4

3 Kenny Curran Ballynonty Tipperary 6

4 Sean McCarthy Clonmel Tipperary 11

5 David Drohan Waterford A. C. Waterford 14

6 Kevin Malone Waterford A. C. Waterford 15

7 Zalerin Thzcoin Clonmel 16

8 Mark Ryan Clonmel Tipperary 17

9 John Lynch East Cork Cork 18

10 Pat Nolan Waterford A. C. Waterford 25

11 Billy Phillips Thurles Crokes Tipperary 28

12 Sean Cahalane Gneeveguilla Kerry 42

13 Austin Ryan Thurles Crokes 55

O40 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Robert Purcell Gneeveguilla Kerry 5

2 Jim Baldwin Waterford A. C. Waterford 8

3 Declan Doherty Thurles Crokes Tipperary 9

4 Noel O'Regan Midleton Cork 10

5 John Hennessy Midleton Cork 12

6 Eric Meade East Cork Cork 13

7 Brendan Delaney Individual Tipperary 19

8 Dermot McCarthy Waterford A. C. Waterford 22

9 Niall O’Ceallaigh Clonmel Tipperary 31

10 Conor Fleming Clonmel 35

11 Liam Casey Clonmel Tipperary 37

12 YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV West Waterford Waterford 45

13 Pat Bracken Thurles Crokes 48

14 Fergal O'Mara Midleton Cork 50

15 Michael Browne Dundrum 58

16 Albert Tebay Waterford A. C. Waterford 61

17 Noel Prendergast Clonmel Tipperary 66

18 John Guerin Gneeveguilla Kerry 71



O45 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 John Barrett Gneeveguilla Kerry 2

2 Pat Sullivan Carrick on Suir Tipperary 3

3 Donncha O’Mahony East Cork Cork 7

4 Dick O'Gorman Clonmel Tipperary 20

5 Denis McCarthy East Cork Cork 23

6 Michael Moore Dundrum Tipperary 24

7 Donal Broderick Midleton Cork 32

8 Daryl Hayle Waterford A. C. Waterford 34

9 Con McFadden Carrick on Suir Tipperary 38

10 John Walsh Clonmel 40

11 Joe keeney Coolquil Tipperary 43

12 Brendan Kinane Dundrum 44

13 Malachy McGlynn Waterford A. C. Waterford 46

O50 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Eugene Moynihan Marian Clare 27

2 Ben English Dundrum Tipperary 30

3 James Kenny Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 36

4 Pat Murphy Eagle Cork 39

5 Brendan Cronin Carrick on Suir Tipperary 41

6 Jim St John Clonmel Tipperary 49

7 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 51

8 Christy Ryan Dundrum 57

9 John Moore Dundrum Tipperary 60

10 Stephen Blair Waterford A. C. Waterford 62

11 George O’Connor Waterford A. C. Waterford 63

12 Martin Loughnane Roscrea 65

13 Derek Grant Waterford A. C. Waterford 67

14 Andrew Downey Carrick on Suir 68

15 Martin Ivors Coolquil 69

16 Con Corbett Thurles Crokes 70

17 MICHAEL WADE West Waterford Waterford 74

O55 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Mike Mac Domhnaill West Limerick 21

2 Joe Gough West Waterford Waterford 26

3 Matt Alexander Coolquil Tipperary 33

4 Michael Harvey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 52

5 Joe Murphy Eagle Cork 54

6 Leslie Smyth Coolquil Tipperary 56

7 Gerry Ralph Dundrum 64

8 John Quigley Eagle Cork 72



O60 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Patrick O'Shea Iveragh Kerry 29

2 Tommy Madden Marian Clare 47

3 Pat Twomey Eagle Cork 53

4 Bryan Parkinson East Cork 59

5 Sean Whelan Ennis Track Clare 73

O65 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Mike Browne Gneeveguilla Kerry 75

2 Myles McHugh Clonmel 76


